

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTIONS POLICY

Approved by the Board of Directors March 13, 2021

I. Background and Purpose

The Student Senate for California Community College (SSCCC) shall hold transparent, fair, and equitable elections for the Board Officers of the Board of Directors. The purpose of this policy is to provide guidance in the process for electing the Board Officers of the SSCCC. The Bylaws and Constitution for the SSCCC supersede any provisions made within this policy.

II. Election of Board Officers

The President, Vice President, Vice President of Regional Affairs, Vice President of Legislative Affairs, Vice President of Finance, and Vice President of Communications will be elected to the SSCCC Board of Directors by online/paper balloting from all California community college delegates present at the General Assembly, which consists of one delegate from each local associated student organization recognized pursuant to California Education Code §76060.

III. Terms of Office

The term of Board Officers is one year beginning July 1 and ending June 30. No individual shall serve more than two terms as a Board Officer.

Administrative Procedure: AP #1004

Policy Approval:

Approved by the Board of Directors 9/14/2019

Amended by the Board of Directors 3/27/2020

Amended by the Board of Directors 5/02/2020

Amended by the Board of Directors 5/22/2020

Amended by the Board of Directors 12/12/2020

Amended by the Board of Directors 3/13/2021